

FOI 2122139- staffing

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

1. How many people are employed by your organisation, including full time and part time?

NHS Calderdale CCG (CCG) employs 91 members of staff.

2. What is your current intranet solution? (SharePoint, WordPress, Interact, Invotra, Oak etc)

The CCGs current intranet solution is Microsoft Teams and SharePoint.

3. How long have you been using this intranet solution?

18 months.

4. When is your intranet contract up for renewal?

The intranet is part of NHS Digital Office 365 provision.

5. What is your annual intranet budget?

The CCG does not have a separate budget for the intranet.

6. What is your procurement process? Please can you include any portals used to list tenders and/or any suppliers/consultants used to procure.

The CCG procurement team uses Contracts Finder and Find a Tender to list tenders, no suppliers and / or consultants are used in the procurement process.

7. Do you share intranet/IT services with other organisations, if so who?

Internet is not shared

IT services are outsourced and shared across Calderdale, Kirklees and Wakefield CCGs.

8. Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for managing your intranet internally?

The CCG's communication team manages all internal communications channels.

9. Are you using the Office 365 suite? If so, which applications from the suite are in use?

The CCG uses the NHS Shared Tenant model including Mail, Teams, SharePoint, Word, Excel, PowerPoint, Forms and Power BI.

10. Which team and/or individual(s) are responsible for your intranet's procurement within the organisation?

The Intranet service was not procured it comes as part of a package.

11. Is your Active Directory hosted on-premise, or in the cloud?

The active directory is hosted on-premise.

12. Could you provide us with a link to your Digital Workplace Strategy?

The CCG does not have a digital workplace strategy.